

## Office of the Mayor

201 Delafield Street Waukesha. Wisconsin 53188-3646 Shawn N. Reilly sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov 1-262-524-3700

## PROCLAMATION Honoring Linda Gourdoux

**WHEREAS**, Linda Gourdoux came out of retirement to act as Interim Clerk for the City of Waukesha from October 2024 to April 2025; and

**WHEREAS**, Linda's leadership, years of experience, and good humor were instrumental in guiding and ensuring the Clerk's Office's success; and

**WHEREAS**, Linda directly oversaw three elections in less than a year, including a Presidential election that saw a 93.05% voter turnout in the City; and

**WHEREAS**, Linda was also instrumental in overseeing hundreds of poll workers during elections and guiding employees during the day-to-day running of the Clerk's office.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, express our deepest gratitude and admiration for Linda Gourdoux's exceptional service, dedication, and impact in the City of Waukesha and do hereby wish

## **Linda Gourdoux**

a very happy and enjoyable return to retirement. Be it further proclaimed that we extend our warmest wishes to Linda and hope she carries with her the appreciation of a grateful community.

Chave N. Dailly Mayor	Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor		
Chave N. Dailly Mayor	Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor		
Charry N. Dailly Mayor	Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor		
	Shawh iv. Kenly, Mayor		

Signed this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2025